05/13
STOURFLEX® Is The Trading Name of J&P Supplies Ltd. Junction Road, Audnam, Stourbridge. DY8 4YH
Tel: 01384 393329   Fax: 01384 440212   E-Mail: info@stourflex.co.uk   Web: www.stourflex.co.uk
Type JP250  Stainless Steel Universal Hose
Assembly
Specification  Stainless steel screwed universal hose assembly
consisting of stainless steel convoluted hose grade 321,
complete with stainless steel outer protective braid grade

Part number N.B.
(mm)
Minimum
Static
Bend
Radius
(mm) +/- Move +/- Move +/- Move +/- Move
Maximum
Working
Pressure
(bar)
@120°C
Test
Pressure
(bar)
JP250-15 15 32 38 134 270 670 76 114
JP250-20 20 38 24 96 206 592 68 102
JP250-25 25 45 14 68 160 520 54 81
JP250-32 32 58 12 60 140 478 46 69
JP250-40 40 70 6 42 108 408 36 54
JP250-50 50 85 4 34 90 358 33 50
JP250-65 65 105 1 18 62 280 30 45
JP250-80 80 180 0 8 34 180 24 36
Screwed end connections available.
Suffix. : B.S.- Fixed stainless steel barrel nipple B.S.P.T.
 B. -         Fixed carbon steel barrel nipple B.S.P.T.
 H.S.-   Fixed stainless steel  hex head barrel nipple B.S.P.T.